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Assembly Bill 628 Date published:
Deceinber 1, 1967

CHAPTER 196, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 95.35 (3) and (4) (b} of the statutes, relating to hog
cholera eradication and payment of indemnities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale and assembly,
do enact as follows: : '

95.35 (3) and (4} (b) of the statutes are amended to read:
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95.35 (3) The department may enter info co-operative agreement
with the United States or any department or agency thereof for the control
and eradication of hog cholera in this state, including the sharing of pay-
ments for indemnities authorized by this section. Pasments by the state
shall be reduced by any amounts paid or contributed by the federal
government:

(4) (b) After the indemnifieation is initiated; The depart-
ment shall- appraise all animals condemned and destroyed accordmg to
current market values, less salvage value, if any, and indemnify the
owners in aceerdenee with amounts equal to 50% of such appraised
values but not to exceed $60 for a registered animal and $30 for grade
stock. Payments shall be made from funds appropriated by the legislature
for animal disease indemnities authorized under this chapter. Sections
95.31, 95.32 and 95.36 (8) shall not apply to appraisals or the payment of
hog cholera indemnities authorlzed under. this gection.

Approved November 6, 1967.
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